OP \$140.00 861134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C-X ACQUISITION, LLC		05/08/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAR-X, LLC	
Street Address:	200 HOLLEDER PARKWAY	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86113408	CARX TIRE AND AUTO
Serial Number:	78327543	BRAKES FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	73007582	CAR-X
Serial Number:	73630044	CAR X CARES
Serial Number:	72441417	CARX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3056736872

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (305) 673-6686

Email: richard@4trademark.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L MORRIS JR ESQ

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 398538

Address Line 2: C/O 1-800-4-TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L MORRIS JR ESQ
SIGNATURE:	/RMORRIS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0718

900325095

source=C-X Acquisition LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=C-X Acquisition LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0719



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "C-X ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C-X ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "CAR-X, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENT\(CATION: 2369824

DATE: 05-12-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0720

5734458 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 PM 05/12/2015 FILED 01:36 PM 05/12/2015 SRV 150656784 - 5734458 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF C-X ACQUISITION, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is C-X Acquisition, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Car-X, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 8th day of May, 2015.

C-X Acquisition, LLC

John W. Van Heel, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 05/19/2015